111-0270-01-1-1 二/型が1384-3737 (ションシンシン

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Security Savings & Loan 222 South 6th Street Elamath Pells, Gregon 97651

1:600

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

**DEED OF TRUST** 

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this. 5th day of. Caly 19.77, among the Grantor, NILLY B. JOHSSON 2010 JANICI A. JOHABOL, Fushand and Alfa (herein "Borrower"), the Beneficiary. 2.5, 5.904°C, and the Beneficiary.

existing under the laws of <u>Oregon</u> 222 South Sixth Street Klomoth Folls, Oregon 97601 (herein "Lender").

A portion of Lot 11, JUNCTION ACLE, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 11; thence west 30 feet along the Southerly boundary of Nighway 140; thence South 544 feet, thence East 90 feet; thence Forth 544 feet to the point of Deginning.

which has the address of ... 7916 Lighway 140, Klamath Palls, Oregon 97601

[State and Zip Code] (herein "Property Address");

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

OREGON-1 to 4 Family--6/75\*---FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

30-FHLMC-OREGON-AS & AS, Inc.

10 U

UNIFORM COVENINGS, Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as fellows

ية. ا

Se 22.

UNITORY COVENENTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as fellows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and fate charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Lutine Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments or principal and interest are payable ander the Note, until the Note is paid in the Deed of Trust and ground rents on the Property, it any, plus one twelfth of verify premium installments for horizone twelfth of verify premium installments for horizone twelfth of verify premium installments to the property, it any, plus one twelfth of verify premium installments to mark and is travenable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are instined or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency including Lender in Lender may not charge to so holding and applying the Lunds analyzing soil assessments and bills indices and only withing and applying the Lunds and applicable law premium and complicable law premium single material and applying the Lunds analyzing soil a sees including Lender in a mistribution. Lender pays Borrower interest on the Lunds and applicable law premium single on the shall apply the Lunds to and applicable law premium single on the shall apply the Lunds to the execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be pad to Borrower and United may after any addition and applicable law premium single count of the shall apply the Lunds and applicable law premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge to so holding and applying the Lunds and applicable law premits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest to the Funds shall be pad to Borrower, an

purpose for which each debt to the Funds was hade. The Funds are pleuged as additional secting for the same secting by this Deed of Trust.
If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installinents of Lunds pavable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, instrance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pav seal taxe, assessments, instrance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pav seal taxe, assessments, mistance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount of the Lunds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay stave, assessments instrance premiums and ground rents, as they tail due Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is maled by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereot.
Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall promptly retund to Borrower ave Funds, held by Lender than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender. In under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property or at acquisition by Lender the node in applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender the node in the to interest and splicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Borrower and Funder the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof with Devalle on the Note, then to the principal or amounts payable to Lender the another instrance premiums and ground rents, and kasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, in top and in such manner, by Borrower thall promptly torts how and the such amounts due under this payments to receive shall promptly torms how a such and the low or any funder at the time. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assestments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments of ground rents, if any

All insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. I ender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly turnish to Lender all tenewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Tender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Decourse.

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and reduct. Ecology may many provided to restoration or repair of the Borrower. Unless Fender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or it the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sound secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid be observed, if the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fulls to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by I ender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Fender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property.

date notice is malled by Fender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Fender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Fender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Fender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the evient of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds: Condominiums: Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste of permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or evenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof. 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code entorcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to manttain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 bereof. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower such amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note times payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

÷. έŕ,

A. 10

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damage--direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in her of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to 1 ender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. With the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the Property unless Borrower, and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums accured by this Deed of Trust such properties of the proceed, as is equal to that propertion which the amount of the sums accured by this Deed of Trust unmediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property monodulately prior to the date of taking with the balance of the process mad to Borrower. paid to Borrower

paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or it, after notice by Lender to Borrows with a constrained effect to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower holes to respond to Lender with a fective after the data such instances mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Fender's option, with a test of the data such instances of mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Fender's option, with a test of repart of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in participal claim 2, hereof or change the genome for with installments.

such installments. 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or medification of amortization of the sam second by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successors in inferent a Lender shall not be required to sometime, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in inferent. Lender shall not be required to sometime, proceedings against such successors or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modification of the sam second by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's accessors in inferent. Lender shall not be required to sometime, proceedings against such successors or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify an entratation or the surface by the original Borrower's accessors in inferent. The Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any torbearance by Lender the eventies of any such right or remedy become or otherwise atlorded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclide the eventies of any such right or remedy the procurement of insurance or the payment of tryes or other news or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebidines secured by this Deed of Trust and cumulative to any other test or remedy under this Deed of Trust or alle ided by law or equily, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively. such installments 10. Borrow

or remedy under this Deed of Trust or alloided by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently of successively.
13. Successors and Assigns Bound: Joint and Several Liability: Captions. The covenants and antermosts bereacontained shall bind, and the rights hereinider shall mine to, the respective successors and a sense of Fender and Bortewer subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereor. All covenants and interments of Borrower shall be used and everal the captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner for any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by maling such notice by centrated mail advessed to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by maling such notice by centrate mail and extent and the program designate by notice to Lender shall be given by centrate have designate by notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt required, for Lender's address statest herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Lender is address statest herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower or Lender when ensure in the manner designate herein or to be such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower or Lender when ensure in the manner designate herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower or Lender when ensure in the manner designate herein or to such other address as Lender in the Boreof Davies by unschement of the manner designate by notice to Borrower or Lender when ensure in the manner designate herein or to such other address as Lender in the Boreofield. The Boreower of Lender when ensure in the manner designate herein or to such other address as Lender in and by here be address by in schement of thereofi

and to mise nut the provisions of the Property is shall be turnshed a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the three of execution or after recordation hereof.
17. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property er an interest therein is sold or transferre 5 by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a ren or encumbrance subortinate transferre 5 by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household applances, (c) a transferre 5 by operation of faw upon the death of a sound to and to the grant of all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household applances, (c) a transferre 5 by operation of faw upon the death of a sound tomant or (d) the grant of all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust tech, immediately due and payable. Tender shall have waved such option to accelerate it prior to the side of transferre. Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such person is satisfactory to 1 ender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such person is accelerate provided in this paragraph U, and it Borrower from all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.
If Lender exercises such option to accelerate. Fonder and that Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of the stink to pay stuch sums provided in the notice is mailed within which Borrower motice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paramaph 18 hereof.
Microsoft to the study of the stud

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Unider further covenant and agree as follows

. .

Non-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Under further covenant and agree as follows: 18. Acceleration: Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereot specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failare to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice. Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees. If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to evenue a written notice to he recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall self the Property at public aution to the highest bidder at the time and place and u

public announcement at me time and piace of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.
Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence: (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust or the entry of a indigment entorcing the Deed of Trust it. (a) Borrower pays lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing 1 ture. Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred, for Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender's and Trustee's temedies as and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing 1 ture. Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred, for Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender's and Trustee's temedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereor including, but not limited to, reasonable atorney's tees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as 1 ender may reasonable requires to assure that the here of trust. Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums to assure that the here of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest or agreements of Borrower's obligation to pay the sums of the sum and the sum atorney is a sum at the provide of the state and trustee's takes such action as 1 ender may reasonable required to assure that the here of this Deed of Trust. Lender's interest in the Property and B

Secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unitipaned. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in tall force and effect as it no a celeration ball occurred.
20. Assignment of Reus: Appointment of Receiver: Ender in Postession. As additional security hereinder, Berrower berefy assigns to Lender the reuse of the Property, possible dual target such as the vacchard on under pararaph its herees or abandomized of the Property. For the reader to collect and returns us herein a device that on under pararaph its herees or abandomized of the Property. For the reader to collect the Property and the oblight and reasonable accurates and the property and the pararaph its herees or adandomized or the Property and the oblight of the Property including these para disk. All restriction of the Property including these para disk. All restriction of the property including these para disk. All restriction of restriction of the property including these para disk. All restriction of restriction of the property including these pararaph is here and addition of restriction of the property including the ender of restriction of restrictions and transmether the Property and to collect the restriction of the posterior methods and transmether to the property and a collect the sum secured by this Deed of the tract and the reserver shall be account only for those tents addition of restriction of the sum secured by this Deed of the tent of the reserver the hadde to account only for those tents addition of the sum secured by the provide the property without a secure by the provide the former. Theree therein the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may inder Distriction of the sum secure by the Deed of the tent of the reserver the Property by this Deed of the sum when evaluate the proves sum to be additioned and neces excellent in the sum of a secure there were there there and the reserver the Property is the consect in addition of the secure excellented by the Deed

IN WITNESS WHERFOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

Borrowe James ... Johnson Jilling Borrowe James ... Johnson Borrowe

the foregoing instrument to be ... their ... voluntary act and deed

(Official Seal) My Commission expires: 4-24-87 • -

Date......

STATE OF ORIGON.

1.5

Before means Malela & Jan isto narright for Openin

## REQUEST FOR RECONVEY ANCE

TO TRUSTLE 7 The indersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this D.ed of Trust, have been paid in tull. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto

XXXXXXXXXX Contraction of the

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Revisider)

s\_6th July of July

duty recorded in Vol. M 77 ... of Mortgages

1184-3

Fee \$12.00

By Hazel Ducan C

10:53

 $\Sigma = E_{\mu}$ 

77